Impact of adopting IFRS 15 (2.2)

   Service performance incentive (2.9)
   Other revenue changes (net) (1.9)

(10.9)

Airports

   Airport ATC and engineering (6.3)

   Impact of adopting IFRS 15 (10.4)

   Reduction in airport property charges (8.1)

(24.8)

Defence 5.9

Other 2.4

(27.4)

Operating cost changesOperating cost changesOperating cost changesOperating cost changes

Staff costs (10.0)

Non-staff costs:
   Impact of adopting IFRS 15 10.4
   Reduction in airport property charges 8.1
   Other non-staff (13.6)

Depreciation and amortisation, net of grants (4.1)

Gain on disposal of assets 2.1

(7.1)

Finance cost changesFinance cost changesFinance cost changesFinance cost changes

Fair value movement on financial instruments (6.2)

Other net finance costs 3.6

(2.6)

Results of associates & joint venturesResults of associates & joint venturesResults of associates & joint venturesResults of associates & joint ventures 2.5

2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax2019 profit before tax 98.2 98.2 98.2 98.2

As reported under
previous

accounting
standards

Impacts of
IFRS 9 and

IFRS 15

As reported
under IFRS 9

and
IFRS 15

£m £m £m£m£m£m

RevenueRevenueRevenueRevenue 898.1 (12.4) 885.7 885.7 885.7 885.7
Operating costsOperating costsOperating costsOperating costs (773.4) 10.2 (763.2)(763.2)(763.2)(763.2)
Operating profitOperating profitOperating profitOperating profit 124.7 (2.2) 122.5 122.5 122.5 122.5
Profit before taxProfit before taxProfit before taxProfit before tax 99.3 (1.1) 98.2 98.2 98.2 98.2
Net assetsNet assetsNet assetsNet assets 768.6 9.4 778.0 778.0 778.0 778.0

Year ended 31 March 2019Year ended 31 March 2019Year ended 31 March 2019Year ended 31 March 2019

Strategic reportStrategic reportStrategic reportStrategic report   Financial reviewFinancial reviewFinancial reviewFinancial review